
Centerville	
  UTOPIA	
  Fiber	
  Utility	
  Advisory	
  Committee 
	
  
Macquarie	
  Capital,	
  a	
  global	
  investment	
  bank	
  that	
  specializes	
  in	
  Public	
  Private	
  Partnerships	
  
(PPP)	
  with	
  local	
  and	
  regional	
  governments	
  to	
  build	
  and	
  operate	
  public	
  infrastructure,	
  is	
  
proposing	
  a	
  new	
  partnership	
  with	
  UTOPIA	
  Cities	
  that	
  would	
  transform	
  the	
  network	
  into	
  a	
  
“Fiber	
  Utility”.	
  	
   
	
  	
   
I	
  invite	
  you	
  to	
  serve	
  our	
  community	
  by	
  participating	
  in	
  a	
  UTOPIA	
  Fiber	
  Utility	
  Advisory	
  
Committee,	
  a	
  group	
  of	
  residents	
  and	
  business	
  owners	
  I	
  am	
  asking	
  to	
  advise	
  the	
  City	
  
Council	
  and	
  our	
  community	
  on	
  this	
  important	
  decision.	
  	
  This	
  assignment	
  is	
  expected	
  to	
  
take	
  1-­‐3	
  months.	
  	
  The	
  commitment	
  would	
  include	
  reading	
  background	
  material,	
  
attending	
  2	
  or	
  3	
  public	
  committee	
  meetings	
  to	
  discuss	
  the	
  options	
  available	
  to	
  
Centerville,	
  and	
  providing	
  feedback	
  to	
  the	
  City	
  Council	
  to	
  assist	
  in	
  their	
  decision	
  making	
  
responsibility.	
  	
  Ideally,	
  I	
  would	
  like	
  the	
  committee	
  to	
  substantially	
  complete	
  their	
  analysis	
  
before	
  the	
  City	
  Council	
  holds	
  public	
  hearings	
  on	
  the	
  proposal	
  in	
  June. 
	
  	
  

The	
  purpose	
  of	
  this	
  committee	
  is	
  not	
  to	
  repeat	
  well-­‐known	
  criticisms	
  of	
  Centerville’s	
  past	
  
involvement	
  in	
  UTOPIA.	
  	
  The	
  purpose	
  is	
  to	
  assist	
  Centerville	
  in	
  analyzing	
  and	
  evaluating	
  
the	
  options	
  going	
  forward,	
  especially	
  the	
  specific	
  proposal	
  from	
  Macquarie	
  for	
  a	
  “fiber	
  
utility”.	
  
	
  

Centerville	
  UTOPIA	
  Fiber	
  Utility	
  Advisory	
  Committee	
  
	
  Name	
   Phone	
   Email	
   Expertise	
  

Mark	
  Austin	
   801-­‐295-­‐6288	
   austinmc61@hotmail.com	
   Engineer/Resident	
  
Randy	
  Burgoyne	
   801-448-7263 randburgoyne@gmail.com	
   IT/Resident	
  
Kevin	
  Daly	
   801-­‐554-­‐1252	
   kevindaly78@gmail.com	
   Finance/Resident	
  
Jenny	
  Decker	
   801-­‐864-­‐1629	
   jdecker@fabianlaw.com	
   Atty/	
  Resident	
  
Dan	
  Ditto	
   801-­‐554-­‐4847	
  	
   Daniel.Ditto@imail.org	
   Utility	
  Atty/Resident	
  
Ann	
  Fadel	
   801-­‐621-­‐4258	
   afadel@farmersagent.com	
   Business	
  Owner/Resident	
  
Dax	
  Kelson	
  	
   	
   dax@gurulabs.com	
   IT/Business	
  Owner	
  
Mark	
  
Oligschlaeger	
   801-­‐201-­‐5871	
   oligmark@gmail.com	
   Finance/Resident	
  

Nannette	
  Smith	
   801-­‐960-­‐2040	
   nsmith@bigbitebreads.com	
   Business	
  Owner/Resident	
  
John	
  Urry	
   801-­‐556-­‐4434	
   jjurry@gmail.com	
   Engineer/Resident	
  
Blake	
  Wade	
   801-­‐292-­‐5063	
   wadeb@ballardspahr.com	
   Atty/	
  Resident	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  Centerville	
  Support	
  Staff:	
  
	
   	
  Lisa	
  Romney	
   801-­‐295-­‐3477	
   lromney@centervilleut.com	
   City	
  Attorney	
  

Randy	
  Randall	
   801-­‐292-­‐
8232	
   rrandall@centervilleut.com	
   Public	
  Works	
  Director	
  

Jake	
  Smith	
   801-­‐295-­‐3477	
   jakes@centervilleut.com	
   Management	
  Assistant	
  

Blaine	
  Lutz	
   801-­‐295-­‐3477	
   blainel@centervilleut.com	
  

Finance	
  Director	
  &	
  UTOPIA	
  Board	
  
Rep	
  

Paul	
  Cutler	
   801-­‐390-­‐3444	
   mayor@centervilleut.com	
   Mayor	
  &	
  UIA	
  Board	
  Rep	
  
	
  


